K.S. RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (AUTONOMOUS)
TIRUCHENGODE - 637215.

CONSOLIDATED FEEDBACK REPORT

2017-2018

The feedback from all the Stakeholders was collected during the year 2017-18. Feedback
collected from the Students, Teachers, Alumni, Parents and Employers were analyzed by using a
five point rating scale. The maximum score is 5 and the minimum score is one, where 5 indicates
Strongly agree, 4 indicates Agree, 3 indicates Neither agree nor Disagree, 2 indicates Disagree

and 1 indicates Strongly disagree.

Feedback Distribution
Year Students Teachers Alumni Parents Employer | Total
2017-2018 | 310 58 50 50 40 508
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K.S. RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (AUTONOMOUS)
TIRUCHENGODE 637 215.

Students Feedback on Curriculum

Consolidated Report 2017-2018

S. No.

Factors

SA(5)

A@)

N@3)

%

count

%

count

%

count

@)

SDA
M)

Weighted
Average

Relevance of the course to the
programme

84

260

7

22

28

4.7

Adequacy of the course content

80

248

12

37

25

4.7

Coverage of the syllabus in
relation to industry/current global
scenario

81

251

25

11

34

4.7

Provides innovative teaching aids
like Group discussion, Fieldtrips,
In housetraining, Role-plays, use
of audio video aids, students
seminars etc.

83

257

22

10

31

4.7

Elective courses offered are
relevant to current needs and
trends

84

260

11

34

16

4.8

Monitoring the performance of
the students by conducting
continuous assessments

90

279

22

4.9

Allocation and explanation of
CBCS

82

254

22

11

34

4.7

Availability of reading materials
in library, intemmet and other
sources

&3

257

19

11

34

4.7

Skill based courses help
employability

86

266

19

25

4.8

10.

Course objective was clear and
able to attain it

85

264

19

27

4.8

11.

Syllabus based on theoretical and
practical applications in real life
situation

82

254

25

10

31

4.7

*SA — Strongly Agree; A — Agree; N — Neither agree nor disagree; D — Disagree; SDA —
Strongly Disagree

Note: The weighted score is above 4.5 which signifies the students agreeability on the syllabus

Assessment mode and in enriching knowledge and employability.
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K.S. RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (AUTONOMOUS)
TIRUCHENGODE - 637 215.

Teachers Feedback on Curriculum

Consolidated Report 2017-2018

SAG) AM) NG) D | SDA | Weighted
S.No. Factors 5 1 A
% count | % | count [ % | count @) ) ¥erage
1. The syllabus is need based and 85 50 6 3 9 5 i i 47
updated
Syllabus is  effective in
2. enhancing skill sets of the | 84 49 7 4 9 5 - - 4.8
students
3. The 'cumf:uh}m promotes 82 48 6 3 12 7 ) i 47
innovative thinking
Curiosity of_ students to learn 30 46 12 4 8 5 ) i 47
4. more new things
Ability of students to cope with
5. the syllabus that meets industrial | 80 46 13 8 7 4 - - 4.7
requirements.
Focus on the employability skill
6. of the students " =¥ d ¢ 1 8 ) ] 47
The curriculum develops the
7. | quality of leadership 79| 46 1101 6 1 6 i i 4.7
Continuous  Assessment  is
8. conducted in time and proper | 93 54 3 2 4 2 - - 4.9
evaluation is done
9. Autonomy in framing syllabus
and leaming process through | 82 48 6 3 12 7 - - 4.7
seminars and group discussions.
10 | The curriculum develops ethical 83 48 3 2 14 3 ) i 47
values

*SA — Strongly Agree; A — Agree; N — Neither agree nor disagree; D — Disagree; SDA —
Strongly Disagree

Note: The teacher’s analysis reveals that they are highly satisfied with the designing and framing

of curriculum that aims to inculcate quality of education for the betterment of student’s society.
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K.S. RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (AUTONOMOUS)
TIRUCHENGODE - 637 215.

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

Consolidated Report 2017-2018

SAG) AM) NG D | SDA | Weighted
S.No. Factors ) 1 A
% count | % | count | % | count @) @) verage
1. The course content helped to
gain in-depth knowledge and | 80 40 6 3 14 7 - - 4.7
intellectual enrichment
Awareness on teaching hours
2 and the allotment of credit 33 41 8 4 9 5 _ _ 4.8
3. Consent of Alumni while
framing the syllabus 95 47 2 1 3 2 - - 4.9
4, Innovative teaching
methodology followed 50 | # | P 2 7 4 ) ) 4.9
The college build the gap
5. between academia and industry | go 41 6 3 12 6 - - 4.7
requirement.
Able to acquire learning value
6. in terms of kn(?wledge, 20 40 10 5 10 5 ) ) 47
concepts, manual skills and
analytical skills
Develop the quality of
7. flexibility and adaptability 79 40 11 5 10 5 - - 4.8
Students are evaluated through
8. proper Continuous Assessment | gg 47 4 ) ) 1 - - 4.9
9. Effect.lve mechanism to resolve 85 42 5 3 10 5 i ) 48
the grievance
10 | Guidance and counselling
given by the faculty to decide | 84 42 6 3 10 5 - - 4.7
the career

*SA — Strongly Agree; A — Agree; N — Neither agree nor disagree; D — Disagree; SDA —
Strongly Disagree

Note. The overall analysis predicts that the alumni strongly agree with the syllabus that alms to
promote innovative and learning skill to meet the industrial requirement. ) ~
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K.S. RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (AUTONOMOUS)
TIRUCHENGODE - 637 215.

Employers Feedback on Curriculum

Consolidated Report 2017-2018

SA(S) A®) N@3) D | SDA | Weighted
S.No. Factors @ Avera
% | count | % | count | % | count erage
L. High quality of graduates i
produced by the institution 83133 16 3 I 4 ) 4.7
2. Ability to contpbu_te to the 81 32 10 4 9 P ) ) 47
goal of the organization
3. Strong organization link with
the institution. 2| = | U > ; 2 ) ) 48
4. The graduates are learning
right skill/course needed for | 82 33 6 2 12 5 - - 4.7
the organization
5. Ability to apply professional
and technical knowledge in the | 82 33 7 3 11 4 - - 4.7
work place
6. Able to mingle with team
members and contribute for | 80 32 11 4 9 4 - - 4.7
the team
7. Possess leadership quality to ’1 32 7 3 12 5 ) ) 47
lead the team
8. Effectwe in communicating 30 32 12 5 3 3 ) i 47
with all level of employees
9. Gooq mtgrpersonal and peer 33 33 ] 3 9 4 i i 47
relationship
10. | Possess initiative and creative
thinking to achieve the target 7 32 12 > 9 3 ) i o
11. Inv-ol'v_ement in social 22 33 8 3 10 4 ) i 47
activities
12. | Respect, discipline and
follows ethical code of| 84 34 9 4 7 2 - - 4.8
conduct in the working place

*SA — Strongly Agree; A — Agree; N — Neither agree nor disagree; D — Disagree; SDA —
Strongly Disagree

Note: The weighted average score is above 4.5 for all the factors assessed by the employer a{id‘/.
hence it reveals the employers satisfaction on the curriculum that inculcates @thical_qu'é‘iaﬁd
professional knowledge needed by the employer. ="




K.S. RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (AUTONOMOUS)

TIRUCHENGODE - 637 215.

Parents Feedback on Curriculum

Consolidated Report 2017-2018

SA(5) A4) N@3) :
S.No. Factors D | SDA VAVelghted
% | count | % | count [ % | count verage

1. The depth of curriculum of
course studied by ward 8 & | 3 A 121 @ i ) 4l

2. Present curriculum was comfort 81 40 9 5 10 5 ) ) 4.8
to the ward

3. Curriculum based on
employability skills. 81 | 40 | 1 6 8 4 ) i 4.8

4. Unique .and 1nn9vat1ve method 22 41 ] 4 10 5 ) i 47
of teaching provided
Availability of good

5. infrastructure facility to| 80 40 6 3 14 7 - - 4.7
facilitate learning
Extra-curricular  and = co-| gy | 4o | 7 | 4 12| 6 |- | - 48

6. curricular activity is provided

1. Encouragement and continuous v
motivation is provided in | 83 41 7 4 10 5 - - 4.8
learning

8. Avallablhty of quality teaching 84 42 6 3 10 5 i ) 47
in the class

9. Proper response 1s given by the 82 41 12 6 6 3 ) ) 4.8
college for any queries

10 | Good Placement is provided 80 40 5 3 15 7 - - 4.7

*SA — Strongly Agree; A — Agree; N — Neither agree nor disagree; D — Disagree; SDA —
Strongly Disagree

Note: From the feedback it is interpreted that the parents strongly agree with the syllabus.
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